- The employee is scheduled to return to full duty within six (6) months or less of the date of disability. 

- The employee must utilize five (5) accrued days (vacation, personal leave, sick leave), if any accrued 

leave is available. 

- The employee will not be required to fall below a balance of one hundred twelve (112) hours of sick 

time. 

- The accrued time used begins with the first duty day lost due to the injury.   

- After obtaining a release for Light Duty from the City’s physician, the employee must submit a 

written request for Light Duty on a Form 2 to the Fire Chief or his designee.

[...]

to 40-hour employees or vice versa, the hours shall be converted as set out in Section 20.5 to result in 

the appropriate hours to the receiving employee.  The donating employee shall not be allowed to donate 

hours if that donation will drop the donor’s accrued sick leave balance below one hundred twelve (112) 

hours for an employee assigned to Suppression or below eighty (80) hours for an employee assigned to 

a forty (40) hour work week. 

3. Sick leave donated shall not be considered as “sick leave hours used” by the employee donating such 

leave in the determination of the employee’s appropriate Annual Good Attendance Incentive.

[...]

employee is on unpaid status shall be as provided in Section 15.8, except that the availability of health insurance shall 

be as required in the Family and Medical Leave Act. 

SECTION 15.10 - CHARITABLE LEAVE: The Fire Chief shall have the discretion to grant up to two 

hundred eighty-eight (288) hours annually to the Union, to be used by its members, without loss of pay or benefits, 

for charitable activities.  The Union President and the Fire Chief shall jointly administer the charitable leave plan.  The 

City will not be required to hire back to cover their vacated positions.